ICB ASSET MANAGEMENT PLC.

(A Subsidia

ry of ICB)

Green City Edge (4th floor), 89 Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.
Tel: +88-02-8300412, Hotline: 01969 922333, FAX: +88-02-8300416

P reSS Release (For Immediate Release)

Subject:Net Asset Value (NAV) of different Mutual Funds managed by the ICB Asset Management PLC.

Dhaka, 30-Dec-2025: The Net Asset Value (NAV) of the following mutual funds at the close of business on 30-Dec-2025 is given below. It is
mentioned that the sale price and repurchase price of open-end mutual funds are effective as of 01-Jan-2026 .The details are as follows:

Close-end Mutual Fund

SL Name of the Funds

PRIME FINANCE FIRST MUTUAL FUND

=N

ICB AMCL SECOND MUTUAL FUND

ICB AMCL THIRD NRB MUTUAL FUND
PHOENIX FINANCE 1ST MUTUAL FUND

IFIL ISLAMIC MUTUAL FUND-1

© oo N o o @~ w0 N

-
o

Open-end Mutual Fund

3 Name of the Fundss

1 ICB AMCL UNIT FUND
ICB AMCL PENSION HOLDERS UNIT FUND
" BANGLADESH FUND R
ICB AMCL CONVERTED FIRST UNIT FUND
ICB AMCL ISLAMIC UNIT FUND
FIRST ICB UNIT FUND
SECOND ICB UNIT FUND

o N o oA~ WwN

" THIRD ICB UNIT FUND

9 FOURTHICBUNITFUND
10
11
12
13
14
15

FIFTH ICB UNIT FUND

SIXTH ICB UNIT FUND
SEVENTHICBUNITFUND

EIGHTH ICB UNIT FUND

ICB AMCL SECOND NRB UNIT FUND

ICB AMCL SHOTOBORSHO UNIT FUND

Thanking you,

Sincerely Yours,
K

AT

Rifat Anwar

Additional Chief Executive Officer

PRIME BANK 1ST ICB AMCL MUTUAL FUND

ICB EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT MUTUAL FUND-1:SCH-01

ICB AMCL SONALI BANK LIMITED 1ST MUTUAL FUND
ICB AMCL FIRST AGRANI BANK MUTUAL FUND
ICB AMCL CMSF GOLDEN JUBILEE MUTUAL FUND

Face
Value

100
100
100
10
10
s
—-
10
e
5
e
o
10
10
&

Total NAV at

NAV Per Unit

228,470,030.83
365,191,044.52

348,085,030.68

459,562,293.30
R
1,257,035,514.82

361,059,687.06

220,014,573.14

234,023,

(Amount in Taka)

Total NAV at

Face
Value Cost Price at Cost Price
10 334,383,044 .65 16.72
10 672,140,147.18 13.44
10 906,867,926.73 12.09
10 1,287,904,917.89  12.88
10 1,250,504,490.85  12.51
10 744,367,023.89 12.41
10 1,157,111,860.83  11.57
10 1,243,313,837.06  12.43
10 1,202,555,242.88  12.25
10 1,109,894,070.12  11.10
Total NAV  NAV Per Unit  Total NAV
at at at
Cost Price Cost Price Market Price M
8,971,467,175.43 300.24  5,730,552,558.51
612,774,541.08 29696  333,418,517.91
22,270,809,940.4 12749 13,645,223,624.14
1453,061,114.34 14.64  272,141,442.83
636,046,514.27 1147 404,570,319.01
981,939,354 1301 571,793,334.89
259,741,139.24 13.63 190,721,639.34
346,518,690.03 - 14.00

204,502,024.94

238,428,837.46

e
©259,664,651.55
873,849,213.97

Market Price

163,028,049.61
412,178,360.58
547,977,257.03
752,179,497.83
745,661,340.01
452,306,755.04
671,922,312.27
810,450,287.80
899,859,683.46
930,462,886.65

NAV Per Unit at
Market Price

T
8.24
731
7.52
7.46
7,54
6.72
8.10
9.17
9.30

(Amount in Taka)*

NAV Per  Sale Repurchase
Unit at Price Price
arket Price
191.78  191.00 188.00
161.58  161.00 158.00
D T
- 8.79 8.70 8.50
730 730 710
7.58 750  7.30
10.01  10.00 9.80
8.89 880  8.60
8.08 8.00 7.8
8.61 8.60
742 740
918 9.10
STE S
- 812 8.10
7.54 7.50




