



## ICB ASSET MANAGEMENT PLC.

(A Subsidiary of ICB)

Green City Edge (4th floor), 89 Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.  
Tel: +88-02-8300412, Hotline: 01969 922333, FAX: +88-02-8300416

### Press Release (For Immediate Release)

**Subject: Net Asset Value (NAV) of different Mutual Funds managed by the ICB Asset Management PLC.**

Dhaka, 30-Dec-2025: The Net Asset Value (NAV) of the following mutual funds at the close of business on **30-Dec-2025** is given below. It is mentioned that the sale price and repurchase price of open-end mutual funds are effective as of **01-Jan-2026**. The details are as follows:

#### Close-end Mutual Fund

(Amount in Taka)

SL	Name of the Funds	Face Value	Total NAV at Cost Price	NAV Per Unit at Cost Price	Total NAV at Market Price	NAV Per Unit at Market Price
1	PRIME FINANCE FIRST MUTUAL FUND	10	334,383,044.65	16.72	163,028,049.61	8.15
2	ICB AMCL SECOND MUTUAL FUND	10	672,140,147.18	13.44	412,178,360.58	8.24
3	ICB EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT MUTUAL FUND-1:SCH-01	10	906,867,926.73	12.09	547,977,257.03	7.31
4	PRIME BANK 1ST ICB AMCL MUTUAL FUND	10	1,287,904,917.89	12.88	752,179,497.83	7.52
5	ICB AMCL THIRD NRB MUTUAL FUND	10	1,250,504,490.85	12.51	745,661,340.01	7.46
6	PHOENIX FINANCE 1ST MUTUAL FUND	10	744,367,023.89	12.41	452,306,755.04	7.54
7	IFIL ISLAMIC MUTUAL FUND-1	10	1,157,111,860.83	11.57	671,922,312.27	6.72
8	ICB AMCL SONALI BANK LIMITED 1ST MUTUAL FUND	10	1,243,313,837.06	12.43	810,450,287.80	8.10
9	ICB AMCL FIRST AGRANI BANK MUTUAL FUND	10	1,202,555,242.88	12.25	899,859,683.46	9.17
10	ICB AMCL CMSF GOLDEN JUBILEE MUTUAL FUND	10	1,109,894,070.12	11.10	930,462,886.65	9.30

#### Open-end Mutual Fund

(Amount in Taka)\*

SI	Name of the Fundss	Face Value	Total NAV at Cost Price	NAV Per Unit at Cost Price	Total NAV at Market Price	NAV Per Unit at Market Price	Sale Price	Repurchase Price
1	ICB AMCL UNIT FUND	100	8,971,467,175.43	300.24	5,730,552,558.51	191.78	191.00	188.00
2	ICB AMCL PENSION HOLDERS UNIT FUND	100	612,774,541.08	296.96	333,418,517.91	161.58	161.00	158.00
3	BANGLADESH FUND	100	22,270,809,940.4	127.49	13,645,223,624.14	78.11	78.00	76.00
4	ICB AMCL CONVERTED FIRST UNIT FUND	10	453,061,114.34	14.64	272,141,442.83	8.79	8.70	8.50
5	ICB AMCL ISLAMIC UNIT FUND	10	636,046,514.27	11.47	404,570,319.01	7.30	7.30	7.10
6	FIRST ICB UNIT FUND	10	981,939,354.60	13.01	571,793,334.89	7.58	7.50	7.30
7	SECOND ICB UNIT FUND	10	259,741,139.24	13.63	190,721,639.34	10.01	10.00	9.80
8	THIRD ICB UNIT FUND	10	346,518,690.03	14.00	220,014,573.14	8.89	8.80	8.60
9	FOURTH ICB UNIT FUND	10	228,470,030.83	13.37	138,123,003.67	8.08	8.00	7.80
10	FIFTH ICB UNIT FUND	10	365,191,044.52	13.43	234,023,663.14	8.61	8.60	8.40
11	SIXTH ICB UNIT FUND	10	348,085,030.68	12.63	204,502,024.94	7.42	7.40	7.20
12	SEVENTH ICB UNIT FUND	10	459,562,293.30	13.48	312,868,542.76	9.18	9.10	8.90
13	EIGHTH ICB UNIT FUND	10	405,955,136.43	14.30	259,664,651.55	9.15	9.10	8.90
14	ICB AMCL SECOND NRB UNIT FUND	10	1,257,035,514.82	11.69	873,849,213.97	8.12	8.10	7.90
15	ICB AMCL SHOTOBORSHO UNIT FUND	10	361,059,687.06	11.42	238,428,837.46	7.54	7.50	7.30

Thanking you,

Sincerely Yours,

Rifat Anwar

Additional Chief Executive Officer